

PS&E JOB NO: 99C537 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005853 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3138

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 99C537
 PROJECT : IM-0053(874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
 13321 27TH DR SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 MILL CREEK WA 980124634 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			
			16,625.00	15,000.00	23,300.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	313.0000	m2	40.0000	54.0000	50.0000
			12,520.00	16,902.00	15,650.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC STRIPE				
	86.0000	m	4.7500	8.0000	8.0000
			408.50	688.00	688.00
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE				
	475.0000	m	1.7500	2.0000	3.0000
			831.25	950.00	1,425.00
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE				
	71.0000	t	25.0000	50.0000	75.0000
			1,775.00	3,550.00	5,325.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
6	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT GRINDING				
	313.0000	m2	55.0000	21.0000	50.0000
			17,215.00	6,573.00	15,650.00
7	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR				
	89.0000	m3	640.0000	0.0000	2,000.0000
			56,960.00	0.00	178,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	112.0000	m2	70.0000	14.0000	50.0000
			7,840.00	1,568.00	5,600.00
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR				
		EST.			
			6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	178.0000	m	30.0000	13.0000	30.0000
			5,340.00	2,314.00	5,340.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C537 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005853 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: 0L3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTIO
 99C537
 PROJECT : IM-0053(874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
 13321 27TH DR SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 MILL CREEK WA 980124634 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	STRAW BALE 3.0000	EACH	25.0000	50.0000	15.0000
			75.00	150.00	45.00
13	SPCC LEAD 12.0000	HR	45.0000	75.0000	35.0000
			540.00	900.00	420.00
14	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.				
			500.00	1,000.00	750.00
TRAFFIC					
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.				
			3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,100.0000	1,500.0000
			6,000.00	2,100.00	1,500.00
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 40.0000	HR	30.0000	50.0000	75.0000
			1,200.00	2,000.00	3,000.00
18	PAINT STRIPE 475.0000	m	2.0000	2.5000	3.0000
			950.00	1,187.50	1,425.00
19	DURABLE LANE STRIPE 86.0000	m	8.0000	23.0000	25.0000
			688.00	1,978.00	2,150.00
20	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				
			14,100.00	12,000.00	15,000.00
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 140.0000	HR	5.0000	4.5000	8.0000
			700.00	630.00	1,120.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99C537 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005853 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3138

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 28 2000

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 99C537
 PROJECT : IM-0053(874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
 13321 27TH DR SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 MILL CREEK WA 980124634 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC					
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,700.0000 1,700.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 120.0000	HR	3.0000 360.00	4.0000 480.00	10.0000 1,200.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		7,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00
25	TEMPORARY PAINTED EDGE STRIPE 950.0000	m	0.3600 342.00	1.0000 950.00	1.0000 950.00
26	TEMPORARY MASK STRIPE 220.0000	m	4.4000 968.00	11.5000 2,530.00	13.0000 2,860.00
27	TEMPORARY LANE STRIPE 220.0000	m	4.4000 968.00	7.0000 1,540.00	10.0000 2,200.00
28	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0000	HUND	500.0000 500.00	700.0000 700.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 540.0000	HR	28.0000 15,120.00	56.0000 30,240.00	45.0000 24,300.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 40.0000	HR	37.0000 1,480.00	65.0000 2,600.00	55.0000 2,200.00
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 7.2000	m2	116.0000 835.20	125.0000 900.00	250.0000 1,800.00
OTHER ITEMS					
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/19/2000
TIME: 13:33

PS&E JOB NO: 99C537 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005853 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 0L3138
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 99C537
PROJECT : IM-0053(874)
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 26 2000
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 28 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.
13321 27TH DR SE 9125 10TH AVE S
MILL CREEK WA 980124634 SEATTLE WA 981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
34	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 10.0000 m		25.0000 250.00	25.0000 250.00	30.0000 300.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$187,289.95</u>	<u>\$128,079.50</u> LOW BIDDER REJECTED	<u>\$332,397.00</u> 2ND BIDDER REJECTED